## **INDIAN RAILWAYS TECHNICAL SUPERVISORS ASSOCIATION**

(Estd. 1965, Regd. No.1329) Website<u>http://irtsa.net</u> C.Hq. 32, Phase 6, Mohali, Chandigarh-160055.

No:IRTSA/CHQ/VCEC Meet

Date:-.30.04.2021

## NOTICE FOR VIRTUAL MEETING OF CEC IRTSA ON 20.06.2021

Keeping in view the extraordinary circumstances created due to the spread of pandemic COVID-19, it is notified that the Meeting of CEC IRTSA, which was earlier proposed to be held at RCF Kapurthala on 22.06.2021, will now be held as a Virtual CEC Meeting on <u>Sunday the 20th June, 2021</u> from 15.00 hrs to 20.00 hrs to discuss important issues and to decide the line of action thereon.

The Virtual CEC Meeting shall be held on WhatsApp on a dedicated platform titled as "Virtual CEC Meet IRTSA" (VCECM IRTSA). All CEC Members & Zonal Secretaries of IRTSA are requested to participate in the meeting positively from 15 Hrs and record their views & give their consent on the Agenda from 3-30 PM to 7-30 PM on 20-6-2021 on the said platform VCECM IRTSA on WhatsApp (i.e. after the address by the CP, GS & CT).

## **AGENDA**

1. Homage to those who died due to COVID.

2. Address by Central President IRTSA. (Audio with written text) - (About 10 to 12 Min)

3. Report of General Secretary IRTSA. (Audio with written text) - (About 10 to 12 Min)

4. Address by Patron(s) & Working President(s) - (5 to 8 Min each)

5. Report of Central Treasurer. (Audio with written text) - (About 5 to 10 Bullet Points)

6. Position of Court case for Higher Pay Level for JE & SSE.

7. Report of Zonal Secretaries/Presidents followed by views of other CEC Members (Audio with written text in Bullet Points: Position of Membership, Central Quota & Activities in 2020-21.

 8. Prog. for 56th Annual Conference - CGB & CEC Meetings of IRTSA to be held at RCF Kapurthala on the Foundation Day of IRTSA on 27<sup>th</sup> & 28<sup>th</sup> November 2021.
9. Steps for Organisational mobilisation: a) Complete Membership Drive b) Central Quota for 2019, 2020 & 2021 to Central Treasurer IRTSA early.

10. Adoption of Resolution of Demands & Line of Action for pursuance of Demands: i) Joining Railwaymen in protest against Privatisation of Trains & Corporatisation of PUs. ii) Follow-up with the Govt. for acceptance of Main Demands.

11. Any other point may be sent in advance to the General Secretary & the Central President for consideration, followed by Vote of Thanks.

NOTE: i) Central President, Patrons, Working President, C.T & all ZS are requested to send their Recorded Audio &/or written Reports/Messages (as per details indicated in the above agenda).

ii) The said Reports & Messages may please be sent latest by 19.06.2021 to the GS IRTSA on his WhatsApp No. 9316131598 with copies to Convener Er. KV Ramesh (on his WhatsApp No. 9003149578) and to the Co-Convener Er.Ashoke Chowdhari on his (WhatsApp) No. 9434123105.

iii) Please mobilize Sub-units in your region to complete the Membership @ Rs.200 PA and pursue them to send the Central Quota for 2019, 2020 & 2021 early to the Central Treasurer ER O. N. PUROHIT, 106, SURAJ NAGAR, JODHPUR-342008 (PH: 09828024476) or to deposit the Central Quota in the Bank Account of IRTSA: State Bank of India, Jodhpur, Account No. 10083429358 IFSC: SBIN0004913 in favour of Indian Railways Technical Supervisors Association.

iv) Mobilize subscription for "Voice of Rail Engineers" @ Rs.100 PA & remit to Er. KV Ramesh Manager "VRE", G3 – Likith Homes, 3, Lakshmanan Nagar West Street, Peravallur, Chennai – 600082. Mobile:09003149578. Email: rameshirtsa@yahoo.co.in.

Harchandan Singh, General Secretary, IRTSA